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Visitor Demographics 2022

MONTH

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday | Total Website

Facebook

January

1

1

8

7

9

0 26 269

2284

February

2

6

7

3

11

7 36 304

2369

March

12

8

16

28

10

7 81 310

2406

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

YEAR TO DATE

15

15

31

38

30

14 143

Visitors Signing Guest Book came from:

Schwenksville, Pennsylvania
Fort Carson, Colorado
Thomasville, NC
Ruby, SC

Myrtle Beach, SC

Museum News:

Wentzville, Montana
Lumberton, NC
Red Springs, NC
Greenville, SC
Florence, SC

Brooklyn, New York
Rock Hill, SC
Cassatt, SC

Loris, SC

Hartsville, SC

e Art Exhibition for Youth Art Month featuring Governor School for Math & Science student artwork from
their “Art in the Interim” program. The museum hosted an evening reception for the students and their
instructor, Mike Fowlz on Thursday, March 3™ from 5:00 - 7:00.

e Recent Donations for March included... items from W.M. Timberlake’s office while Chairman of the Bank of
Hartsville including framed photographs, bank bags and coin banks; donated by Crawford Timberlake.

Pecolia Josey Grove and Sarah Thompson donated 4 Ebony Magazines, circa 1971-1976 and 2 Life

Magazines circa 1938 and 1940.






