

## Monthly Departmental Report - MARCH 2022

## **Visitor Demographics 2022**

Violes: 5cm 65. upines 2022									
MONTH	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Total	Website	Facebook
January	1	1	8	7	9	0	26	269	2284
February	2	6	7	3	11	7	36	304	2369
March	12	8	16	28	10	7	81	310	2406
April									
May									
June									
July									
August									
September									
October									
November									
December									
YEAR TO DATE	15	15	31	38	30	14	143		

## **Visitors Signing Guest Book came from:**

Schwenksville, Pennsylvania Wentzville, Montana Brooklyn, New York
Fort Carson, Colorado Lumberton, NC Rock Hill, SC
Thomasville, NC Red Springs, NC Cassatt, SC
Ruby, SC Greenville, SC Loris, SC
Myrtle Beach, SC Florence, SC Hartsville, SC

## **Museum News:**

- Art Exhibition for Youth Art Month featuring Governor School for Math & Science student artwork from their "Art in the Interim" program. The museum hosted an evening reception for the students and their instructor, Mike Fowlz on Thursday, March 3<sup>rd</sup> from 5:00 7:00.
- Recent Donations for March included... items from W.M. Timberlake's office while Chairman of the Bank of
  Hartsville including framed photographs, bank bags and coin banks; donated by Crawford Timberlake.
   Pecolia Josey Grove and Sarah Thompson donated 4 Ebony Magazines, circa 1971-1976 and 2 Life
  Magazines circa 1938 and 1940.